	form PTO-1595 (Adapted) -13-96	06-	08-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
	. •			ET
mi	05.26.98	((98(8)))))(88(1) 88	729961	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving DECEIVE
	George M. Whitesides	_ =	Name: Kimberly-Cla	irk Worldwale 75 76 45
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Address: 401 N. Lal	se Street
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment	er ge of Name	City Neenah State V	Visconsin ZIP 54956
	Execution Date: May 4, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4(a)	0. Patent Application No.(s):08/769,5941. If this document is being filed together together.	with a new appl	4(b). Patent No.(s): ication, the execution da	te of the application is:
	Ado	litional numbers	s attached? Yes	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Theodore M. Green			
	Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 37th Floor, 191 Peachtree St Atlanta, Georgia 30303-176		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
4/1998	DCOATES 00000196 08769594	DO NOT U	L USE THIS SPACE	
:581	40.00 OF			
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is bein elope addressed to: Commissioner of Pat	g deposited with	h the United States Posta	rect and any attached copy is a true copy l Service as first class mail in an 231, on the date given below.
	Theodore M. Green Name of Person Signing	_ Thu Sig	hwdore M. Jun May 21, 1998 Signature Date	
	Attorney Docket No:11301-0620	Total num	ber of pages including co	over sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 WHEREAS, I, GEORGE M. WHITESIDES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 124 Grassmere Drive, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, am one of two inventors having invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "METHOD OF CONTACT PRINTING ON GOLD COATED FILMS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 1996, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 08/769,594. The other inventor is DENNIS S. EVERHART; and

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation-organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GEORGE M. WHITESIDES, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, to the extent: (1) that no Harvard resources or facilities were used to create such improvements; and (2) that said inventions and improvements do not form part of the disclosure of, and are patentable over, any previously-filed patent applications, previously submitted publication, or previously made invention of GEORGE M. WHITESIDES and/or his colleagues at Harvard University, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9211 FRAME: 0327 said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, to the extent: (1) that no Harvard resources or facilities were used to create such improvements; and (2) that said inventions and improvements do not form part of the disclosure of, and are patentable over, any previously-filed patent applications, previously submitted publication, or previously made invention of GEORGE M. WHITESIDES and/or his colleagues at Harvard University, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications to the extent that said inventions and improvements are patentable over any previously filed patent applications wherein GEORGE M. WHITESIDES and/or his colleagues at Harvard University are inventors on those previously-filed patent applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, reissues and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9211 FRAME: 0328 obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on **December 18**, **1996** (the filing date of the above-referenced patent application).

Date: 5/4/98

J&A Docket No. 11301-0620 K-C No. 12,561.1